
Itt t 
it  (Ai 

UNDERGROUND COAL GASIFICATION PROJECT THAR 
ENERGY DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF SINDH ?It) 

Bhambneo Bheel, Islamkot, Tharparkar 

No.UCG/Tender/Drilling-216/2014 	 October 30, 2014 

To, 

The Director, 
Sind Procurement Regulatory Authority, 
Karachi. 

Subject: 	Publication of Bid Evaluation Report at SPPRA Web Site.  

Reference our tender No. Drilling-216/2014, please find enclosed 

herewith documents for hoisting at SPPRA website. 

o 	Bid Evaluation Report (Original) and Certificate for accepting 

single bid signed by members of Procurement Committee No.03 

(D) as per circular No. SO (COORD)/C&EDD/5-8/2013 dated 

12.05.2014. (Copy Attached). 

Mr. Muhammad Ismail 	 President 

Mr. Khan Muhammad Siyal 	 Member 

Mr. Ghulam Mustafa Bajeer 	 Member 

2 
	

Submitted for immediate consideration please. 

Pr reme icer 
UCG Thar Project Site, 

C/O Manager, 
National Bank of Pakistan 

Islamkot. 
Ph: 0232-923041/923008 



UNDERGROUND COAL GASIFICATION PROJECT THAR  
ENERGY DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF SINDH Tulip 

BhambneoBheel, Islamkot, Tharparkar 

Ref No: UCG/SPPRA/Drilling-216/14 	 Date: October 26, 2014 

CERTIFICATE  

Reference our Tender No. Drilling-216 under SPPRA Serial No.21531. Tender was opened on 

26th  October, 2014 at 1600 His and only one bid received from M/s Al-Faisal Karachi. 

The price reasonability was verified by the Tender Opening Committee based on market survey 

prior to tender floating. 

So as per SPPRA rule 48 bid accepted. 

(Muhamma Ismail Boohar) 
President 

Tender Opening Committee 



Tender Opening Committee 

\̀ ' 

Khan Muhammad Siyal 
JE (Drilling) 

Ghulam Mustafa Bajeer 	Muhammad Ismail 
Asstt Director (SCA) 
	

SE (Chemical) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Underground Coal Gasification Projects  
Tharparkar. 

2. Tender Reference No: 	 Drilling-216/2014  

3. Tender Description/Name of Work/Item: Tender for Purchase of Necessary 
Instruments for Mud Properties Measurement. 

4. Method of Procurement: Limited Tender below Rupees One Million.  

5. Tender Published: 	SPPRA Web Site Sr. 21531  
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 	 01 (One)  

7. Total Bid documents Received: 	 01 (One)  

8. Technical Bid Opening date:(if applicable) 	N/A 	(Provide detail in separate form) 

9. No of Bid technically qualified (if applicable) 	 N/A  

10. Bid (s) Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 

Nil 

26.10.2014 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 
S. 
No 

Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost Offered 
by the 
Bidder 

In Pak Rs. 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with 

estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 

Remarks 

01. M/s Al-Faisal, 
Karachi 998 870/ ,- 1st 

Lowest 
Nearest to the 
estimated cost 

Accepted as a 
1st Lowest 

P.O may be 
approved/issued 
to M/s Al-Faisal, 
Karachi after 
hoisting on 
SPPRA website 
having total 
Cost 
Rs.998,8701- 



Tender Opening Committee 

\̀ ' 

Khan Muhammad Siyal 
JE (Drilling) 

Ghulam Mustafa Bajeer 	Muhammad Ismail 
Asstt Director (SCA) 
	

SE (Chemical) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Underground Coal Gasification Projects  
Tharparkar. 

2. Tender Reference No: 	 Drilling-216/2014  

3. Tender Description/Name of Work/Item: Tender for Purchase of Necessary 
Instruments for Mud Properties Measurement. 

4. Method of Procurement: Limited Tender below Rupees One Million.  

5. Tender Published: 	SPPRA Web Site Sr. 21531  
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 	 01 (One)  

7. Total Bid documents Received: 	 01 (One)  

8. Technical Bid Opening date:(if applicable) 	N/A 	(Provide detail in separate form) 

9. No of Bid technically qualified (if applicable) 	 N/A  

10. Bid (s) Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 

Nil 

26.10.2014 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 
S. 
No 

Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost Offered 
by the 
Bidder 

In Pak Rs. 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with 

estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 

Remarks 

01. M/s Al-Faisal, 
Karachi 998 870/ ,- 1st 

Lowest 
Nearest to the 
estimated cost 

Accepted as a 
1st Lowest 

P.O may be 
approved/issued 
to M/s Al-Faisal, 
Karachi after 
hoisting on 
SPPRA website 
having total 
Cost 
Rs.998,8701- 



4. The bid security will be forfeited to the Government, if the bidder withdraws his bid 
after opening and before the expiry of the bid validity period or fails to sign the 
contract if the bid is accepted. 

5. Amount of the tender is below Rs.1 Million. 

6. Conditional tender and tender without bid security shall not be considered. 

7. Delivery Time must be minimum starting after the issuance of supply order. 

8. GST/Income Tax Exemption Certificates, as the case may be, must be accompanied with the tender. 

9. Bid received through email will not be entertained. 

10. Receipt of bid/ tender after due time and date will not be accepted. 

11.0nly manufacturers or authorized dealers of reputed firms can participate. 

12. The procuring agency may amend quantities / reject all or any bid at any time prior 
to the acceptance of a bid or proposal, subject to the relevant provision of SPP 
Rules 2010. 

13. Only sealed quotations duly stamped are accepted. Tender envelope should bear 
the tender No.UCG/Tender/Drilling•216/2014 and Tender for Purchase of Necessary 
Instrument for Mud Properties Measurement. 

Proctùr ant Officer 
UCG Thar Project Site, 

t1"1 	C/O Manager, 
National Bank of Pakistan 

Islamkot. 
Ph. 0232-923008 

Cell: 0342-1220408 
Email: poucgthar@gmail.com  


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

